Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q1 What was the date of your event

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Date / Time 100.00%
# DATE / TIME
1 10/08/2024

2 10/08/2024

3 10/08/2024

4 10/08/2024

5 10/08/2024

6 10/08/2024

7 10/08/2024

8 10/08/2024

9 10/08/2024
10 10/08/2024
11 10/08/2024
12 10/08/2024
13 10/08/2024
14 10/08/2024
15 10/08/2024
16 10/08/2024
17 10/08/2024
18 10/08/2024
19 10/08/2024

1/14

DATE

8/26/2024 2:59 PM
8/26/2024 2:57 PM
8/26/2024 2:55 PM
8/26/2024 2:52 PM
8/26/2024 2:51 PM
8/26/2024 2:49 PM
8/12/2024 3:38 PM
8/12/2024 3:36 PM
8/12/2024 3:35 PM
8/12/2024 3:33 PM
8/12/2024 3:27 PM
8/12/2024 3:24 PM
8/12/2024 3:21 PM
8/12/2024 3:20 PM
8/12/2024 3:18 PM
8/12/2024 3:17 PM
8/12/2024 3:15 PM
8/12/2024 3:14 PM
8/12/2024 3:13 PM

19
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q2 What was the name of your event? (if known)

RESPONSES
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza
Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza

Elands Biodiversity Extravaganza

Answered: 19

2/14

Skipped: 0

DATE

8/26/2024 2:59 PM
8/26/2024 2:57 PM
8/26/2024 2:55 PM
8/26/2024 2:52 PM
8/26/2024 2:51 PM
8/26/2024 2:49 PM
8/12/2024 3:38 PM
8/12/2024 3:36 PM
8/12/2024 3:35 PM
8/12/2024 3:33 PM
8/12/2024 3:27 PM
8/12/2024 3:24 PM
8/12/2024 3:21 PM
8/12/2024 3:20 PM
8/12/2024 3:18 PM
8/12/2024 3:17 PM
8/12/2024 3:15 PM
8/12/2024 3:14 PM
8/12/2024 3:13 PM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q3 What best describes your interest for attending the event?

Answered: 16

BCT agreement
landholder
(includes an...

Other
landholder &
broader...

BCT or
Landcare staff

Presenter

Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

BCT agreement landholder (includes any type of agreement with BCT)
Other landholder & broader community incl. Landcare

BCT or Landcare staff

Presenter

Total Respondents: 16

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Student/activist/ecophilsophy/local
2 Land for Wildlife

3 Ecological Consultant

3/14

100%

RESPONSES
50.00%

50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DATE

8/12/2024 3:27 PM
8/12/2024 3:24 PM
8/12/2024 3:13 PM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q4 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic
BEFORE the event?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

0 10 20 30 40 50

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
47 893 19

Total Respondents: 19
# DATE
1 50 8/26/2024 2:59 PM
2 50 8/26/2024 2:57 PM
3 50 8/26/2024 2:55 PM
4 10 8/26/2024 2:52 PM
5 70 8/26/2024 2:51 PM
6 50 8/26/2024 2:49 PM
7 89 8/12/2024 3:38 PM
8 30 8/12/2024 3:36 PM
9 60 8/12/2024 3:35 PM
10 40 8/12/2024 3:33 PM
11 49 8/12/2024 3:27 PM
12 30 8/12/2024 3:24 PM
13 34 8/12/2024 3:21 PM
14 50 8/12/2024 3:20 PM
15 83 8/12/2024 3:18 PM
16 26 8/12/2024 3:17 PM
17 47 8/12/2024 3:15 PM
18 24 8/12/2024 3:14 PM
19 51 8/12/2024 3:13 PM

4/14



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q5 Please select your level of satisfaction with:

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

The
information was
relevant to me

The date,
time, and venue
were...

The presenters
were easy to
understand

Questions and
discussion were
encouraged

5/14



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

There was
enough time for
socialising

| can
implement what
I learnt

| have
increased
access to...

I am more
confident to
address...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Di... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
. Strongly Ag...

6/14



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

The information was relevant to
me

The date, time, and venue were
communicated well

The presenters were easy to
understand

Questions and discussion were
encouraged

There was enough time for
socialising

| can implement what | learnt

| have increased access to
materials and information

| am more confident to address
biodiversity conservation on my
property

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

DISAGREE NEUTRAL

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

5.26%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

5.26%
1

0.00%
0

7/14

5.26%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

15.79%
3

5.26%
1

21.05%
4

AGREE
31.58%
6

5.26%
1

31.58%
6

10.53%
2

27.78%
5

47.37%
9

36.84%
7

31.58%
6

STRONGLY
AGREE

63.16%
12

94.74%
18

63.16%
12

89.47%
17

72.22%
13

36.84%
7

52.63%
10

47.37%
9

TOTAL

19

19

19

19

18

19

19

19

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.58

4.95

4.53

4.89

4.72

4.21

4.37

4.26
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q6 What did you like about the event?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 1

RESPONSES

Interesting mix of topics, presentations

Inspiring presentations

Very informative - highlighted both challenges and hopes
Elands Biodiversity

well organised clear and informative

Diverse presentations

presentations from very informed people and time for Q&A
Very comprehensive overview

Hearing Mat Bell and Jesse

Very informative, well structured

Organisation, featured speakers, venue, a sense of hope
Well organised - enjoyed the overall background information on the topics
Great presenters - up to date and fascinating content
connecting with other landholders

knowledgable presenters

held in Elands, so not far to travel

Info on what is happening in the Manning

History on conservation agreements in the area

8/14

DATE

8/26/2024 2:59 PM
8/26/2024 2:57 PM
8/26/2024 2:55 PM
8/26/2024 2:51 PM
8/26/2024 2:49 PM
8/12/2024 3:38 PM
8/12/2024 3:36 PM
8/12/2024 3:35 PM
8/12/2024 3:33 PM
8/12/2024 3:27 PM
8/12/2024 3:24 PM
8/12/2024 3:21 PM
8/12/2024 3:20 PM
8/12/2024 3:18 PM
8/12/2024 3:17 PM
8/12/2024 3:15 PM
8/12/2024 3:14 PM
8/12/2024 3:13 PM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q7 What do you want to learn next?

Answered: 11  Skipped: 8

RESPONSES

More about community networking maybe via MC2t landcare

ready for anything

Social networking within community (facilitation by MC2T Landcare)
Strategic indigenous burning

riparian zone restoration

Info and research on species

More of what Mat Bell said

Progress of programs described - also results of future data sets - issues around staffing
etc

small acreage contributors - eg at rural residential level what else can we do?
How to access eDNA testing for waterways on our VCA

Stewardship Agreements

9/14

DATE

8/26/2024 2:59 PM
8/26/2024 2:57 PM
8/26/2024 2:51 PM
8/12/2024 3:38 PM
8/12/2024 3:36 PM
8/12/2024 3:35 PM
8/12/2024 3:33 PM
8/12/2024 3:27 PM

8/12/2024 3:24 PM
8/12/2024 3:20 PM
8/12/2024 3:13 PM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q8 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 19

© 0o N o o b~ w N P *H®

=
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

50
50
50
10
70
50
90
48
65
49
50
36
50
50
84
49
47
49
90

AFTER the event?

Answered: 19

AVERAGE NUMBER

10/14

Skipped: 0

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

TOTAL NUMBER

55

100

RESPONSES

DATE

8/26/2024 2:59 PM
8/26/2024 2:57 PM
8/26/2024 2:55 PM
8/26/2024 2:52 PM
8/26/2024 2:51 PM
8/26/2024 2:49 PM
8/12/2024 3:38 PM
8/12/2024 3:36 PM
8/12/2024 3:35 PM
8/12/2024 3:33 PM
8/12/2024 3:27 PM
8/12/2024 3:24 PM
8/12/2024 3:21 PM
8/12/2024 3:20 PM
8/12/2024 3:18 PM
8/12/2024 3:17 PM
8/12/2024 3:15 PM
8/12/2024 3:14 PM
8/12/2024 3:13 PM

19
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q9 Do you have any other comments or suggestions on how this event

could be improved?

Answered: 8  Skipped: 11

RESPONSES

networking with more groups and longer time, small interest groups for part of day perhaps
more geographic areas - workshop

More group networking

Ask Mat to do another presentation - so good!

keep having these information session events - they're very helpful

thanks to Isabelle and speakers and caterers

perhaps a more prompt start - closer to the advertised 10am start. Otherwise all brilliant
thankyou!

excellent to have community engagement opportunities

11/14

DATE

8/26/2024 2:59 PM
8/26/2024 2:55 PM
8/26/2024 2:51 PM
8/12/2024 3:33 PM
8/12/2024 3:27 PM
8/12/2024 3:24 PM
8/12/2024 3:20 PM

8/12/2024 3:17 PM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q10 Would you like more information about..

Answered: 6  Skipped: 13

BCT

Landcare

BCT & Landcare

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BCT 16.67%
Landcare 0.00%

BCT & Landcare
TOTAL

83.33%

12/14



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q11 Please provide your contact details if you want to keep in touch
(and we don't have your details).

ANSWER CHOICES

First & Last Name
Property name

Property size & landuse
Address

City/Town
State/Province
ZIP/Postal Code
Country

Email Address

Phone Number

# FIRST & LAST NAME
1 Heather Bray
2 Andy Colvin
3 Kym Kilpatrick
4 Anthony Somers
5 Belinda Somers
6 Chris Sheed
7 jarra Hicks
8 Peter Cooper
9 Helen Hannah
10 Tanya C Hall
11 Susan Glenn-Hume
# PROPERTY NAME
There are no responses.
# PROPERTY SIZE & LANDUSE
There are no responses.
# ADDRESS
There are no responses.
# CITYITOWN
There are no responses.
# STATE/PROVINCE
There are no responses.
# ZIP/IPOSTAL CODE

Answered: 11

13/14

RESPONSES
100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

90.91%

81.82%

DATE

8/26/2024 2:59 PM
8/26/2024 2:57 PM
8/26/2024 2:55 PM
8/26/2024 2:51 PM
8/26/2024 2:49 PM
8/12/2024 3:38 PM
8/12/2024 3:36 PM
8/12/2024 3:35 PM
8/12/2024 3:33 PM
8/12/2024 3:27 PM
8/12/2024 3:24 PM
DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

There are no responses.
COUNTRY DATE

There are no responses.

EMAIL ADDRESS DATE

speedygreenwood@yahoo.com.au 8/26/2024 2:59 PM
andycolvin@tsn.cc 8/26/2024 2:57 PM
kym.kilpatrick@gmail.com 8/26/2024 2:55 PM
belindajsomers@gmail.com 8/26/2024 2:51 PM
belindajsomers@gmail.com 8/26/2024 2:49 PM
inffo@oxygenfarm.org 8/12/2024 3:38 PM
jarra.hicks@gmail.com 8/12/2024 3:36 PM
peter.cooper0ll@gmail.com 8/12/2024 3:35 PM
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drucht46@gmail.com

susanglennhume@gmail.com

PHONE NUMBER

8/12/2024 3:27 PM
8/12/2024 3:24 PM
DATE

© 0o N oo o b~ w N

0265504596 8/26/2024 2:59 PM
0408817247 8/26/2024 2:57 PM
0412369677 8/26/2024 2:55 PM
0434843079 8/26/2024 2:49 PM
0419496322 8/12/2024 3:38 PM
0401952805 8/12/2024 3:36 PM
0265523813 8/12/2024 3:33 PM
0497650102 8/12/2024 3:27 PM
0438009593 8/12/2024 3:24 PM

14/14



